

S.SI 259 /13

Order no 43 dtd. 05.03.26

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Out of seven accused persons on CB six accused are present by filing hazira. One accused is absent by petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

No witness is present today.

PO is on duty on SIR. I am in – charge.

Fix 17.08.26 & 18.08.26 for Evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before. The accused must be present on the date fixed.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(i/c)